506939027 10/25/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6985865

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAFENET, INC.	12/20/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THALES DIS CPL USA, INC.	
Street Address:	4690 MILLENNIUM DRIVE	
City:	BELCAMP	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21017	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15906833

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-7419

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-838-7596

Email: michele.shockey@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC

Address Line 1: 1737 KING STREET, SUITE 500
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1032326-000772	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELE SHOCKEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Michele Shockey/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Chg_of_Name-SafeNet_Inc-THALES_DIS_CPL_USA_Inc#page1.tif source=Chg_of_Name-SafeNet_Inc-THALES_DIS_CPL_USA_Inc#page2.tif source=Chg_of_Name-SafeNet_Inc-THALES_DIS_CPL_USA_Inc#page3.tif

PATENT 506939027 REEL: 057894 FRAME: 0375

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"THALES ESECURITY, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SAFENET, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "THALES DIS CPL USA, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 9:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019.

Authentication: 204332241

Date: 12-31-19

2177038 8100M SR# 20198931960

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 057894 FRAME: 0376 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:47 PM 12/30/2019 FILED 09:47 PM 12/30/2019 SR 20198931960 - File Number 2177038

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING THALES ESECURITY, INC. A DELAWARE CORPORATION WITH AND INTO SAFENET, INC. A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Safenet, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name and domicile of each of the constituent entities in the merger are:

- (a) Safenet, Inc., a Delaware corporation; and
- (b) Thales eSecurity, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("the Disappearing Corporation").

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 20, 2019 by and between the Company and the Disappearing Corporation (the "Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of the Disappearing Corporation with and into the Company (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities, pursuant to subsection (c) of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation of the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation") is changed to Thales DIS CPL USA, Inc.,

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Company, as it exists immediately prior to the time of effectiveness of this Certificate of Merger, and as is duly filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation and thereafter may be amended in accordance with its terms and as provided by law.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, which is located at 4690 Millennium Dr., Beleamp, MD 21017.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement shall be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Disappearing Corporation or the Company.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of the Disappearing Corporation immediately prior to the time this Certificate of Merger is duly filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is 100 shares, all of which is designated as common stock with par value of \$.01 (USD) per share. At the Effective Time, by virtue of the Merger and without any action by the Disappearing

Certificate of Merger - Thales eSecurity, Inc. with and into Safenet, Inc.

Corporation or Safenet, Inc., the capital stock of the Disappearing Corporation shall be cancelled and no consideration shall be delivered in exchange therefor or issued in respect thereof.

EIGHTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective as of December 31, 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name as of December 20, 2019.

Safenet, Inc.

a Delaware corporation

Name: Alan Pellegrini

Title: Authorized officer

Certificate of Merger - Thates eSecurity, Inc. with and into Safenet, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 057894 FRAME: 0378